

FITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 18/2016
CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL GROUP CO. LTD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD. Respondent(s)
Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manu Nair,Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shikhar Srivastava,Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Mr.Shikhar Srivastava, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the said respondent. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB