

^ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s). 13/2017

ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2017 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post with Arbitration Case(C) No. 18/2016, titled China First Metallurgical Group Co. Ltd. vs. Electrosteel Steels Ltd., which is listed as Item No.6 in Court No.1 on 18.04.2017.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS