

|REVISED

ITEM NO.6+11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s).18/2016

CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL GROUP CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents)

With Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s).13/2017

(With office report)

Date : 18/04/2017 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

In Arbt.Case (C) Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

No.18/16 & for Mr.Sidharth Dutta, Adv.

RR in Arbt.Case(C) Mr.Isan Gaur, Adv.

13/17 Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

In Arbt.Case (C) Mr.Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

No.18/16 & for Mr.Aayush Jain, Adv.

Petr.in Arbt.Case Mr.Ravi Raghunath, Adv.

(C) No.13/17 For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s).13/2017

Issue notice.

Mr.Manu Nair, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent, and seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.6+11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s).18/2016

CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL GROUP CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents)

With Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s).13/2017

(With office report)

Date : 18/04/2017 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr.Isan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

Mr.Aayush Jain, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Raghunath, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s).13/2017

Issue notice.

Mr.Gaurav Juneja, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent, and seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR