

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 18/2016

CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL GROUP CO. LTD	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD.	Respondent(s)

WITH
ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 13/2017 (XVI -A)

Date : 22-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. Mr. Sidharth Dutta, Adv. Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv. Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv. Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv
	Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv. Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.for M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv. Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.for M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR
-------------------	---

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by Shri Manu Nair, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in the first matter, that insolvency proceedings are pending against the Electrosteel Steels Ltd. and a moratorium has been imposed under Sections 13 and 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. In this view of the matter, the present matters are adjourned for a period of six months.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

