

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 18/2016

CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL GROUP CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 13/2017 (XVI-A)

Date : 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

 Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
 For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
 For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

 Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post in the month of August 2018, as prayed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER