

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 18/2016

CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL GROUP CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 13/2017 (XVI-A)

Date : 06-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.
Ms. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER