

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Arbitration No.18/2016

CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL GROUP CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH ARBIT. PETITION No.13/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 23-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Swastika Chadraborty, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Swastika Chadraborty, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Arbitration Petitions on 14 October 2024.
- 2 Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in Arbitration Petition No 13 of 2017 are permitted to file Vakalatnama.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar